

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
(CC 11114/2012)  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in WP No.9100/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DY.DIR.OF I.T NEW DELHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG.

Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Patil,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt,Adv.  
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri,Adv.  
Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeraja,Adv.  
Ms. Mayank Nagi,Adv.  
Ms. Husnal Syali,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place this petition on 14th September, 2012.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master