

Z

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 11114/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in WP No.9100/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DY.DIR.OF I.T NEW DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt,Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel, appears for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and, on instructions, waives service of
notice on them.

Three weeks' time is grant to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to
file counter affidavit. Thereafter, the Department is granted two
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

The special leave petition shall stand over for five
weeks and be placed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice

A.K. Patnaik is a Member.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master