

h
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30973/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2011 in W.P.(C) No. 9100 of 2007
of the High Court of Delhi)

DY.DIR.OF I.T NEW DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file
Rejoinder Affidavit.
List thereafter.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|