

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30973/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in WP No. 9100/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DY.DIR.OF I.T NEW DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
For RR 1 & 2 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Kubery Dewan, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For RR 3 Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on a Tuesday in the month of April, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER